
2019-2020 Texas Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 11-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Gleason, Nicole 28-28 943 33.7 143-341 .419 87-249 .349 38-48 .792 29 156 185 6.6 71 0 70 49 23 73 411 14.7
 5 Winkfield, Destiny 28-26 728 26.0 139-380 .366 36-121 .298 21-29 .724 20 42 62 2.2 50 0 101 73 9 39 335 12.0
23 Brigham, Alexus 28-1 615 22.0 99-204 .485 0-3 .000 42-74 .568 27 54 81 2.9 41 0 57 57 3 33 240 8.6
10 Coy, Makayla 27-14 655 24.3 88-195 .451 7-36 .194 40-53 .755 73 94 167 6.2 53 0 27 34 2 21 223 8.3
24 Brightwell, Jordan 25-24 573 22.9 89-187 .476 2-8 .250 19-32 .594 53 102 155 6.2 40 0 31 34 14 11 199 8.0
 2 Walls, Hailee 28-0 518 18.5 68-202 .337 24-82 .293 57-67 .851 19 28 47 1.7 52 0 34 53 1 11 217 7.8
15 Whorley, Evie 28-26 839 30.0 74-173 .428 25-85 .294 41-53 .774 44 111 155 5.5 45 0 59 43 3 32 214 7.6
10 Coy, Makayla 1-0 19 19.0 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 3 2 5 5.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 7.0
25 Ngawuchu, Chrystal 23-19 361 15.7 60-122 .492 0-0 .000 18-28 .643 34 65 99 4.3 53 0 10 33 14 10 138 6.0
 4 Dioum, Dior 6-0 73 12.2 7-16 .438 2-6 .333 8-10 .800 1 12 13 2.2 7 0 3 3 2 2 24 4.0
13 Balderrama, Cristina 6-0 36 6.0 6-13 .462 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 5 7 12 2.0 5 0 2 2 0 2 16 2.7
 3 Pugh, Darby 14-1 97 6.9 10-26 .385 8-18 .444 0-4 .000 3 11 14 1.0 6 0 3 3 0 3 28 2.0
21 Salter, Shelby 17-1 90 5.3 3-14 .214 0-7 .000 4-7 .571 1 4 5 0.3 6 0 3 18 1 2 10 0.6
 1 Miledge-Twine, Leia 10-1 33 3.3 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 5 0 1 5 0.5
14 Cessop, Morgan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Madero, Alena 1-0 5 5.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5586 199.5 790-1887 .419 193-620 .311 294-418 .703 338 745 1083 38.7 433 0 402 411 72 240 2067 73.82
Opponents 5602 200.1 734-1804 .407 212-643 .330 305-435 .701 303 740 1043 37.3 390 0 392 442 59 201 1985 70.89

Team Statistics TXWU OPP
SCORING 2062 1986
    Points Per Game 73.6 70.9
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 790-1887 734-1804
    Field Goal Pct .419 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-620 212-643
    3PT FG Pct .311 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-418 305-435
    FT Pct .703 .701
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 10.9
REBOUNDS 1083 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 402 392
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.0
TURNOVERS 411 442
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 240 201
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.2
BLOCKS 72 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 168 1,334
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-13 15-89
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Wesleyan 475 518 532 537 2062
Opponents 488 457 497 544 1986

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 79-67 0
11/08/19 LSU SHREVEPORT (LA.) L 72-77 0
11/09/19 at Paul Quinn (Texas) W 71-58 0
11/19/19 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (TEXAS) W 77-60 0

* 11/23/19 at John Brown (Ark.) W 53-50
* 12/03/19 at SAGU (Texas) W 76-66 0

12/12/19 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 67-76 319
12/17/19 at Florida Memorial W 71-54 0
12/18/19 at Johnson & Wales (Fla.) W 88-68 267

* 01/02/20 OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE W 80-58 168
* 01/04/20 WAYLAND BAPTIST (TEXAS) L 64-78 0
* 01/09/20 at Oklahoma City University L 66-83 250
* 01/11/20 SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN (O W 82-77 0
* 01/16/20 MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN (OK W 80-64 0
* 01/18/20 at Science & Arts (Okla.) L 67-99 0
* 01/23/20 LANGSTON (OKLA.) W 87-75 0
* 01/25/20 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN (KAN.) W 62-42 0
* 01/30/20 at Wayland Baptist L 49-109 300
* 02/01/20 at Oklahoma Panhandle State W 81-54 198
* 02/06/20 at Southwestern Christian (O L 71-80 0
* 02/08/20 OKLAHOMA CITY L 50-73 0
* 02/13/20 SCIENCE & ARTS (OKLA.) L 60-65 0
* 02/15/20 at Mid-America Christian (Ok L 77-83 0
* 02/20/20 at Central Christian (Kan.) W 94-69 0

02/22/20 at Langston (Okla.) W 91-73 0
* 02/25/20 SAGU (TEXAS) W 85-76 0
* 02/27/20 JOHN BROWN (ARK.) W 87-72 0

03/03/20 at Mid-America Christian (Ok L 75-80 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Texas Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Gleason, Nicole 19-19 655 34.5 98-235 .417 55-167 .329 32-39 .821 18 113 131 6.9 48 0 52 32 16 48 283 14.9
 5 Winkfield, Destiny 19-17 475 25.0 89-249 .357 22-78 .282 15-19 .789 13 28 41 2.2 36 0 55 50 7 24 215 11.3
10 Coy, Makayla 18-11 456 25.3 65-139 .468 6-30 .200 32-42 .762 51 63 114 6.3 31 0 17 17 1 16 168 9.3
15 Whorley, Evie 19-17 575 30.3 53-113 .469 18-53 .340 29-34 .853 32 79 111 5.8 25 0 43 35 2 20 153 8.1
24 Brightwell, Jordan 17-16 375 22.1 61-130 .469 0-4 .000 12-22 .545 34 67 101 5.9 26 0 20 21 8 7 134 7.9
23 Brigham, Alexus 19-1 412 21.7 58-134 .433 0-2 .000 31-49 .633 20 33 53 2.8 28 0 35 34 2 22 147 7.7
 2 Walls, Hailee 19-0 370 19.5 44-143 .308 11-55 .200 36-43 .837 12 17 29 1.5 32 0 24 32 0 6 135 7.1
04 Dioum, Dior 2-0 37 18.5 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 4-6 .667 0 9 9 4.5 3 0 3 2 1 1 14 7.0
10 Coy, Makayla 1-0 19 19.0 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 3 2 5 5.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 7.0
25 Ngawuchu, Chrystal 15-12 235 15.7 31-76 .408 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 21 46 67 4.5 37 0 4 23 11 8 72 4.8
 3 Pugh, Darby 11-1 83 7.5 10-25 .400 8-18 .444 0-2 .000 3 10 13 1.2 6 0 3 3 0 3 28 2.5
 1 Miledge-Twine, Leia 7-0 29 4.1 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 4 0 0 5 0.7
21 Salter, Shelby 14-1 74 5.3 3-13 .231 0-6 .000 3-5 .600 1 3 4 0.3 6 0 3 15 1 2 9 0.6
13 Balderrama, Cristina 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
14 Cessop, Morgan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3800 200.0 520-1277 .407 124-422 .294 206-280 .736 218 509 727 38.3 281 0 262 270 49 158 1370 72.11
Opponents 3803 200.2 509-1235 .412 155-470 .330 200-277 .722 191 523 714 37.6 254 0 290 279 40 138 1373 72.26

Team Statistics TXWU OPP
SCORING 1371 1373
    Points Per Game 72.2 72.3
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1277 509-1235
    Field Goal Pct .407 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-422 155-470
    3PT FG Pct .294 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-280 200-277
    FT Pct .736 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 10.5
REBOUNDS 727 714
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 262 290
    Assists Per Game 13.8 15.3
TURNOVERS 270 279
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 158 138
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.3
BLOCKS 49 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 168 748
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-17 9-83
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Wesleyan 313 346 345 367 1371
Opponents 337 309 344 383 1373

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  John Brown (Ark.) W 53-50
12/03/19 at  SAGU (Texas) W 76-66 0
01/02/20 OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE W 80-58 168
01/04/20 WAYLAND BAPTIST (TEXAS) L 64-78 0
01/09/20 at  Oklahoma City University L 66-83 250
01/11/20 SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN (O W 82-77 0
01/16/20 MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN (OK W 80-64 0
01/18/20 at  Science & Arts (Okla.) L 67-99 0
01/23/20 LANGSTON (OKLA.) W 87-75 0
01/25/20 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN (KAN.) W 62-42 0
01/30/20 at  Wayland Baptist L 49-109 300
02/01/20 at  Oklahoma Panhandle State W 81-54 198
02/06/20 at  Southwestern Christian (O L 71-80 0
02/08/20 OKLAHOMA CITY L 50-73 0
02/13/20 SCIENCE & ARTS (OKLA.) L 60-65 0
02/15/20 at  Mid-America Christian (Ok L 77-83 0
02/20/20 at  Central Christian (Kan.) W 94-69 0
02/25/20 SAGU (TEXAS) W 85-76 0
02/27/20 JOHN BROWN (ARK.) W 87-72 0


